2015 Major and Secondary Drainage CIP

Acct # 410798-730010-10013

In conjunction with road program in 2015
Possible Future Road Project

UPDATED 2/25/2015

Map # inquiry # Address Priority Status Description/General Solution Estimated Cost Requested Funding Fund Balance Year Programmed
35 common council Haddonstone/Pines 1 Haddonstone/Pines Drainage Way $198,064.34 $198,064.34 2015
6 2014-33 9728 N Hilltop Ln. 8 ditch badly eroded/excavate and restore 200" Project was started in 2014 to be completed in 2015 by DPW $2,500.00 $0.00 2015
7 staff 3467 W Fleur De Lis Dr. 9 install CB behind curb to get surface water into storm-sewer $3,000.00 * 2015
39 2011-30 5307 W Sunnyside Dr. 2 asphalt ditch eroded/install 1360 ' - 24" Hdpe. Pipe & 8 tees and grates and replace cross road culvert $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 2016
1 staff 11658 N Pinehurst Cir. 3 failed drain tile need to excavate and replace +/- 400' pipe and install 2 MH's into county drain tile $55,000.00 $100,000.00 $45,000.00 2017
4 2008-26 11739 N Shorecliff Ln. 3 solution for 11658 N Pinehurst will benefit this property as well $0.00 2017
34 2009-34 624 W Revere Rd. 4 Yards flood/remove culverts and open berm under sewer easement to help water flow $5,000.00 $40,000.00 2017
29 2013-8 11628/50 N Shorecliff Ln. 5 300' - 12" ADS Pipe into county tile to alleviate flooding $19,500.00 $20,500.00 2017
36 staff Enterprise to Baehr 6 brush was cleared in 2015 the ditch has minimal pitch and will need to ditch 2000' so water can flow $20,000.00 $500.00 2017
37 staff Ranch/Hickory/Chestnut 7 Clear Drainage Easement to help water flow in heavy rain events $20,000.00 $100,000.00 $80,500.00 2018
38 staff Fish Creek Drainage 10 restore erosion in Katherine Kearney Park $80,000.00 $500.00 2018
2 2003-47 9615 N Cedarburg Rd. 11 ditch from W side of drwy. on County Line to 200' W-move ditch 4' north $3,000.00 $100,000.00 $97,500.00 2019
3 2003-46 7247 W Highland Ridge Dr. 12 regrade west roadside ditch to drain rd. at entrance restore all bad areas approximately 250' $3,750.00 $93,750.00 2019
5 2008-58 4904 W County Line Rd. 13 roadside ditch needs to be regraded 500' +/- $7,500.00 $86,250.00 2019
10 2010-42 3519 W River Ct. 14 Drainage in court backing up in subdivision/install 120' - 18" Hdpe. pipe between ponds to east $12,000.00 $74,250.00 2019
33 2013-10 13040 N West Shoreland Dr. 15 water drains over road and floods yard. - ditch both sides of road 220’ $3,300.00 $70,950.00 2019
12 2010-38 9633 W Sunset Ln. 16 water floods yard/install ridge in backslope to divert water - 160" +/- $2,400.00 $68,550.00 2019
16 2011-39 3419 W Meadowview Ct. 17 Fairway Ln. ditch is eroded - install 350' - 6" tile and backfill $17,500.00 $51,050.00 2019
17 2011-31 11430 N Valley Dr. 18 ditch is very flat but remove any obstructions to help water flow 900' $13,500.00 $37,550.00 2019
13 2010-41 115 W Ironwood Ln. 19 regrade roadside ditch 175' $2,625.00 $34,925.00 2019
15 2011-41 701 W Mequon Rd. 20 move ditch south at road rehab time or enclose ditch 300' $4,500.00 $30,425.00 2019
18 2011-19 10211 N La Cresta Dr. 21 enclose ditch, ditch is steep - approximately 40' $7,000.00 $30,550.00 2019
19 2011-36 9534 W Stanford Dr. 22 regrade roadside ditch - 100’ $1,500.00 $29,050.00 2019
20 staff 8010 W Hillview Dr. 23 regrade roadside ditch east of driveway - 60' $900.00 $28,150.00 2019
21 staff 8025 W Cheverny 24 island area not draining install 12" Cb. On 6" drain in island - add fill behind curb and restore $4,500.00 $23,650.00 2019
8 2013-10 1415 W Donges Bay Rd. 25 obtain easements and install 15" hdpe. - 2565' +/- - $120,000.00 $100,000.00 $3,650.00 2020
14 2011-28 1426 W Donges Bay Rd. 25 Improvements to 1415 Donges Bay Rd. will help drainage $0.00 2020
9 2010-34 1516 W Fiesta Ln. 26 water flows over the road during heavy events/install 1000' 18" hdpe in ditch $100,000.00 * 2020
22 2012-20 3130 W Celeste Ct. 27 road holds water in spots/heat and grade swale in pvm't. at intersecton to drain $3,500.00 * 2020
23 staff 3828 W Gazebo Hill Pkwy. 28 regrade ditch 100' at outlet of 12" Pvc. Pipe along Crestline Rd. $1,500.00 $2,150.00 2020
24 2014-30 1506 W River Oaks Ln 29 water in ditch doesn't flow/regrade ditch $1,875.00 $275.00 2020
25 2013-13 11711 N Austin Ave. 30 125' - minor ditch regrading $1,875.00 $100,000.00 $98,400.00 2021
26 2014-4 10412 N Sunflower Ct 31 minor erosion/rip-rap pipe outlet and restore erosion $1,500.00 $96,900.00 2021
27 2012-19 10022 W Huntington Dr. 32 regrade ditch 220’ $3,300.00 $93,600.00 2021
28 2013-29 11811 W Bonniwell Rd 33 regrade ditch per plan to +/- 150" west of drwy. $2,250.00 $91,350.00 2021
30 2013-21 9821 N Courtland Dr. 34 grade swale through sewer easement at west side of property - water at NW corner $3,000.00 $88,350.00 2021
31 2013-3 5526 W Elmhurst 35 grade roadside ditch 200’ $3,000.00 $85,350.00 2021
32 2013-34 2120 W Sunnydale Ln. 36 regrade ditch per plan to 60' east of drwy. Culvert $900.00 $84,450.00 2021
11 2014-17 12425N Emily Ln. 37 water backing into yard/regrade ditch $1,200.00 $81,150.00 2021
40 2014-37 9615N Greenview Ln. 38 ditch drains poorly/regrade ditch along county line Rd. $1,500.00 $78,750.00 2021
41 2014-40 14040N Birchwood Ln 39 ditch drains poorly/replace driveway culvert and ditch $2,500.00 $61,250.00 2021
Total $834,939.34

* Minor drainage projects associated with the road program are generally funded form the road program budget, not the drainage budget. However, major drainage projects would require funding beyond that of the road program.
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